Solihull College & University Centre
Subcontractor Fees and Charges 2019/20

&% Solihull College
& University Centre

Stratford-upon-Avon
College

Type

Subcontractor Name

Subcontractor
UKPRN

Contract Start
Date

Contract End
Date

Total Contract Value

Funding Paid to the
College from Latest
ILR

Funding Paid to
Subcontractor

Details of Funding Retained

AEB

The Colebridge Trust

10018323

01/08/2019

31/07/2020

£80,000.00

£80,000.00

£72,000.00

Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.

Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and
funding reconciliations.

Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student
experience.

Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and
assessment and the sharina of effective nractice

AEB

McDermotts Building
and Civil Engineering
Ltd

10039744

01/09/2019

30/09/2019

£8,335.00

£6,963.12

£5,570.50

Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.

Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and
funding reconciliations.

Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student
experience.

Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and
assessment and the sharing of effective practice.

Apprenticeships

McDermotts Building
and Civil Engineering
Ltd

10039744

01/08/2018

31/07/2019

£141,161.06

£33,813.33

£27,050.66

Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.

Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and
funding reconciliations.

Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student
experience.

Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and
assessment and the sharing of effective practice.
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