## Solihull College & University Centre Subcontractor Fees and Charges 2019/20



Туре	Subcontractor Name	Subcontractor UKPRN	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Total Contract Value	Funding Paid to the College from Latest ILR	Funding Paid to Subcontractor	Details of Funding Retained
AEB	The Colebridge Trust	10018323	01/08/2019	31/07/2020	£80,000.00	280,000.00	£72,000.00	Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.  Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and funding reconciliations.  Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student experience.  Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and assessment and the sharing of effective practice.
AEB	McDermotts Building and Civil Engineering Ltd	10039744	01/09/2019	30/09/2019	£8,335.00	£6,963.12	£5,570.50	Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.  Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and funding reconciliations.  Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student experience.  Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and assessment and the sharing of effective practice.
Apprenticeships	McDermotts Building and Civil Engineering Ltd	10039744	01/08/2018	31/07/2019	£141,161.06	£33,813.33	£27,050.66	Data input of learner enrolments and achievements.  Checking learner evidence and funding eligibility for return in valid ILR, and funding reconciliations.  Regular contract review meetings to monitor delivery, quality and student experience.  Announced and unannounced vists and observations of teaching, learning and assessment and the sharing of effective practice.

Last updated: 19/10/20